

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI**MAIN CASE NO.: CrI.P.No.2298 of 2026****PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
06.	07.04.2026	<p><u>Dr.VJP,J</u></p> <p>Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and learned Assistant Public Prosecutor representing on behalf of the State.</p> <p>List the matter on 21.04.2026.</p> <p>UPS</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>Dr.VJP, J</u></p>	